Lake Owswgo, OR 97035

Individual(s)

General Partnership

3. Nature of conveyance:

Security Agreement

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

Internal Address: \_\_

Street Address:

9. Statement and signature.

of the original document.

John A. Molnar, Jr.

Name of Person Signing

Execution Date: July 15, 1998

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

Name and address of party to whom correspondence

Parker-Hannifin Corporation

6035 Parkland Blvd.

State: OH ZIP: 44124

concerning document should be mailed: Name: John A. Molnar, Jr.

Assignment

Other \_\_

Corporation-State MK Other \_\_Lender

as LaSalle Business Credit, Inc. One Centerpointe Drive, Ste. 100

Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes Who

03-22-1999 

100989737

Association

☐ Merger

Change of Name

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Veriflo Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 250 Canal Boulevard City: Richmond State: CA ZIP: 94804 ☐ Limited Partnership Individual(s) citizenship \_\_\_\_ Association \_\_\_ ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership.... XID Corporation-State\_\_\_ Other\_\_\_\_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative ON EX Ser designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) B. Trademark registration No.(s) 402.892 596,685 591,167 1,616,556 586,181 Additional numbers attached? Types X No. 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: ..... 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):..... \$ \_\_\_\_140.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if payiting by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 舌舌 22 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached popy is a true copy

Total number of pages composite confide to TRADEIVIARK REEL: 1870 FRAME: 0433

### REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of July 15, 1998 by STANCHART BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., now known as LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. ("LENDER") to VERIFLO CORPORATION ("COMPANY").

## Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the trademarks described on Exhibit A (the "Trademarks") to LENDER under a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 24, 1993, and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel No. 1000 and Frame No. 0283 on June 14, 1993; and

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to LENDER in the Trademark Security Agreement, and LENDER wishes to reassign all interest that LENDER may have in the Trademarks.

## Agreement

Now Therefore, LENDER agrees that it releases its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of LENDER in the Trademarks.

#### LENDER:

STANCHART BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., now known as LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

Signature

Name: Dono Glusicon

Title: V.P.

Dated: 7/19/98

Address: One Centerpointe Drive, Suite 100

Lake Oswego, OR 97035

PA\797268.1 1120537-901200

# EXHIBIT A

## **Trademarks**

Registration Number 0402892

Registration Number 0596685

Registration Number 0591167

Registration Number 0586181

Registration Number 1616556

PA\797268.1 1120537-901200

**RECORDED: 03/08/1999** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 1870 FRAME: 0435